PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Sirstins	11/01/2009
Jennifer Smith	11/06/2009
Forest Baker III	11/01/2009
Forest Baker IV	11/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Noguar, L.C.	
Street Address:	5286 S. Commerce Drive	
Internal Address:	#A116	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11092120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)972-1925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davidfonda@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: David Fonda

Address Line 1: 11129 Creek Ridge Cir.
Address Line 4: South Jordan, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2866.2.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Fonda

Total Attachments: 4

501057583

source=2866_2_2_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0295 OP \$40.00 11092120

source=2866_2_2_assignment#page2.tif source=2866_2_2_assignment#page3.tif source=2866_2_2_assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0296

NOGUAR, L.C. 5286 S Commerce Drive #A116 Murray, Utah 84107 USA

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following individual(s) (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR(s)")

John Sirstins Jennifer Smith

2397 E. 3080 S. 1168 Riverside Cemetary Rd. Salt Lake City, UT 84109 Waterford, VT 05819-9817

Forest Baker III Forest Baker IV

2495 Fieldrose Drive 5492 South Whitespring Dr.

Salt Lake City, UT 84121 Murray, UT 84123

hereby assign, transfer and set over to:

NOGUAR, L.C. 5286 S Commerce Drive #A116 Murray, Utah 84107 USA

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

Apparatus, System, and Method for Presenting Scripts, To a Contact

and United States Patent Application filed on March 28, 2005, under United States Application Serial No. 11/092,120, and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights, if any, to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(1) The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0297

- (2) ASSIGNORS herby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the legal counsel of NOGUAR, L.C., of Murray, Utah, associated with Customer Number 48720 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand this 155 day of
	Name: John Sirstins Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have not the property of the property	e hereunto set my hand this $2^{S^{r}}$ day of
	Name: Jennifer Smith Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this _/sr_ day of
	Name: Forest Baker III Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have NOVEMBEL , 2009.	the hereunto set my hand this 1 st day of
	Name: Forest Baker IV Title: Inventor

2

- (2) ASSIGNORS herby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNORS hereby grant to the legal counsel of NOGUAR, L.C., of Murray, Utah, associated with Customer Number 48720 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2009.	e hereunto set my hand this day of
	Name: John Sirstins
	Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2009.	e hereunto set my hand this <u>6</u> th day of
	Jennider Smith
	Name: Jennifer Smith
	Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this day of
	The state of the s
	Name: Forest Baker III Title: Inventor
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2009.	chereunin set my hand this day of
	Name: Forest Baker IV

Title: Inventor

ASSIGNEE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and receives said assignment this _8 th _ day of _Novembre _ 2009

Name:

Title:

NOGUAR, L.C.